Statutory damages of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) per 

violation; 

3.  Injunctive relief; and 

4.  Reasonable attorney fees and costs. 

B.  The Attorney General may bring an action to: 

1.  Enjoin violations; 

2.  Recover civil penalties up to Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000.00) per violation; and 

3.  Require compliance audits. 

SECTION 4.  This act shall become effective November 1, 2026.